completed. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give effect to the potential

impact of current financial conditions, regulatory matters or any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost
savings that may be associated with the merger. These financial statements also do not include any integration costs or

dissynergies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information presented below is based on, and should be read
together with, the historical financial information that German American and American Community have included in

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 54

this proxy statement/prospectus (by incorporation by reference or otherwise) as of and for the indicated periods.

29

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 55

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
As of September 30, 2010
(Dollars in Thousands)

German
American
Bancorp, Inc.

American
Community
Bancorp,
Inc.

Adjustments Consolidation

ASSETS
Cash and Due from Banks $19,203 $11,292 $(6,018)(a) $24,477
Federal Funds Sold and Other Short-term
Investments 26,112 14,923 � 41,035

Cash and Cash Equivalents 45,315 26,215 (6,018 ) 65,512
Interest-bearing Time Deposits with Banks � 13,145 � 13,145
Securities Available-for-Sale, at Fair Value 301,070 29,786 (1,800)(b) 329,056
Securities Held-to-Maturity, at Cost 1,603 � � 1,603
Loans Held-for-Sale 13,627 � � 13,627
Loans 915,210 242,855 (9,521)(c) 1,148,544
Less: Unearned Income (1,587 ) (3 ) � (1,590 )
  Allowance for Loan Losses (11,700 ) (3,606 ) 3,606(c) (11,700 )
Loans, Net 901,923 239,246 (5,915 ) 1,135,254
Stock in FHLB of Indianapolis and Other
Restricted Stock, at Cost 10,621 1,365 � 11,986

Premises, Furniture and Equipment, Net 26,784 7,086 � 33,870
Other Real Estate 2,397 1,402 � 3,799
Goodwill 9,835 � 9,840(d) 19,675
Intangible Assets 2,795 � 3,355(e) 6,150
Company Owned Life Insurance 24,599 3,305 � 27,904
Accrued Interest Receivable and Other Assets 15,415 4,408 � 19,823
TOTAL ASSETS $1,355,984 $325,958 $(538 ) $1,681,404
LIABILITIES
Non-interest-bearing Demand Deposits $187,363 $28,209 $� $215,572
Interest-bearing Demand, Savings, and Money
Market Accounts 532,877 200,079 � 732,956

Time Deposits 362,608 54,145 444(f) 417,197
Total Deposits 1,082,848 282,433 444 1,365,725
FHLB Advances and Other Borrowings 137,173 18,248 (3,761)(g) 151,660
Accrued Interest Payable and Other Liabilities 13,090 1,076 784(h) 14,950
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,233,111 301,757 (2,533 ) 1,532,335
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common Stock 11,105 � 1,434(i) 12,539
Additional Paid-in Capital 69,089 23,346 716(j) 93,151

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (Unaudited) As of September 30, 2010(Dollars in Thousands)56

Retained Earnings 34,635 724 (157)(k) 35,202
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income 8,044 131 2(l) 8,177
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 122,873 24,201 1,995 149,069
TOTAL LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY $1,355,984 $325,958 $(538 ) $1,681,404

Footnotes: (Dollars in thousands except per share data)

(a)

Cash assumed to be paid to shareholders of $2,062 to buy-out options and warrants at closing (assumed 352,524
options and warrants outstanding at September 30, 2010 with a weighted average exercise price of $9.04 and an
assumed value of German American stock for purchase price calculation of $14.89 computed based on the closing
price of $17.78 per share on November 9, 2010 times the conversion ratio of .725 + $2.00 per share cash). Also
reflects a $2.00 per share cash dividend payment of $4,356 by American Community to shareholders immediately

[…]

Reflects the elimination of common stock and additional paid in capital of American Community as of September
30, 2010 and the issuance of 1,433,985 shares of German American common stock at a price of $17.78 (the closing
price per share as of November 9, 2010) for total stock consideration of $25,496.

(k)Reflects the elimination of retained earnings of American Community as of September 30, 2010 and gain/dividendof $567, net of tax, recognized on the 199,939 shares owned by German American at September 30, 2010.

(l)
Reflects the elimination of unrealized gain on securities of American Community as of September 30, 2010 and the
elimination of the unrealized loss as of September 30, 2010 associated with German American's existing investment
in common stock of American Community.

31

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (Unaudited) As of September 30, 2010(Dollars in Thousands)59

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF

INCOME (Unaudited)
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)

German
American
Bancorp, Inc.

American
Community
Bancorp,
Inc.

Adjustments Consolidation

INTEREST INCOME
Interest and Fees on Loans $39,701 $9,984 $545(a) $50,230
Interest on Federal Funds Sold and Other
Short-term Investments 48 151 � 199

Interest and Dividends on Securities:
Taxable 7,353 303 � 7,656
Non-taxable 777 41 � 818
TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 47,879 10,479 545 58,903
INTEREST EXPENSE
Interest on Deposits 7,940 3,061 (259)(b) 10,742
Interest on FHLB Advances and Other
Borrowings 3,898 332 20(c) 4,250

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 11,838 3,393 (239 ) 14,992
NET INTEREST INCOME 36,041 7,086 784 43,911
Provision for Loan Losses 3,875 1,100 � 4,975
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 32,166 5,986 784 38,936

NON-INTEREST INCOME
Trust and Investment Product Fees 1,134 � � 1,134
Service Charges on Deposit Accounts 3,074 223 � 3,297
Insurance Revenues 4,092 � � 4,092
Company Owned Life Insurance 585 63 � 648
Other Operating Income 2,299 43 � 2,342
Net Gains on Sales of Loans 1,619 416 � 2,035
Net Gain (Loss) on Securities � � � �
TOTAL NON-INTEREST INCOME 12,803 745 � 13,548
NON-INTEREST EXPENSE
Salaries and Employee Benefits 16,307 2,843 � 19,150
Occupancy Expense 2,640 292 � 2,932
Furniture and Equipment Expense 1,871 185 � 2,056
FDIC Premiums 1,043 437 � 1,480
Data Processing Fees 1,054 356 � 1,410
Professional Fees 1,743 305 2,048
Advertising and Promotion 892 45 � 937

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited) For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)60

Supplies 599 52 � 651
Intangible Amortization 727 � 457(d) 1,184
Other Operating Expenses 3,733 866 � 4,599
TOTAL NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 30,609 5,381 457 36,447
Income before Income Taxes 14,360 1,350 327 16,037
Income Tax Expense 4,107 475 130 4,712
NET INCOME $10,253 $875 $197 $11,325
Earnings Per Share $0.92 $0.41 $0.90
Diluted Earnings Per Share $0.92 $0.41 $0.90

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 11,096,650 2,123,575 1,433,985
(e) 12,530,635

Diluted Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding 11,101,903 2,158,576 1,433,985(e) 12,535,888

32

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited) For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)61

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Footnotes:

(a)Accretion of loan fair value adjustment of $3,268 over 4.5 year period on a straight-line basis which is assumed toapproximate level yield based on composition of the portfolio.

[…]

Amortization of FHLB advance fair value adjustment of $239 over remaining term of borrowings of 3 years
utilizing the level yield method. Amortization of trust preferred borrowings of American Community fair value
adjustment of $4,000 over a remaining term of approximately 25 years on a straight line basis.

(d)Amortization of core deposit intangible of $3,355 over 10 year period utilizing the sum of the years digit method.

(e)
Reflects the issuance of 1,433,985 (2,177,850 shares of American Community common stock outstanding at
September 30, 2010 less 199,939 shares owned by German American at September 30, 2010 times the fixed
exchange ratio of .725) shares of German American common stock as a part of the deal consideration.

33

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited) For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)62

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF

INCOME (Unaudited)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)

German
American
Bancorp, Inc.

American
Community
Bancorp,
Inc.

Adjustments Consolidation

INTEREST INCOME
Interest and Fees on Loans $53,905 $13,406 $727(a) $68,038
Interest on Federal Funds Sold and Other
Short-term Investments 106 50 � 156

Interest and Dividends on Securities:
Taxable 8,660 376 � 9,036
Non-taxable 1,065 31 � 1,096
TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 63,736 13,863 727 78,326
INTEREST EXPENSE
Interest on Deposits 13,495 4,509 (324)(b) 17,680
Interest on FHLB Advances and Other
Borrowings 5,728 489 40(c) 6,257

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 19,223 4,998 (284 ) 23,937
NET INTEREST INCOME 44,513 8,865 1,011 54,389
Provision for Loan Losses 3,750 1,215 � 4,965
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 40,763 7,650 1,011 49,424

NON-INTEREST INCOME
Trust and Investment Product Fees 1,617 � � 1,617
Service Charges on Deposit Accounts 4,395 346 � 4,741
Insurance Revenues 5,296 � � 5,296
Company Owned Life Insurance 1,104 52 � 1,156
Other Operating Income 2,110 167 � 2,277
Net Gains on Sales of Loans 1,760 534 � 2,294
Net Gain (Loss) on Securities (423 ) 115 � (308 )
TOTAL NON-INTEREST INCOME 15,859 1,214 � 17,073
NON-INTEREST EXPENSE
Salaries and Employee Benefits 21,961 3,615 � 25,576
Occupancy Expense 3,382 290 � 3,672
Furniture and Equipment Expense 2,653 391 � 3,044
FDIC Premiums 1,863 683 � 2,546
Data Processing Fees 1,368 453 � 1,821
Professional Fees 1,740 513 � 2,253
Advertising and Promotion 993 75 � 1,068

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited) For the Year Ended December 31, 2009(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)63

Supplies 528 70 � 598
Intangible Amortization 909 � 610(d) 1,519
Other Operating Expenses 4,994 782 � 5,776
TOTAL NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 40,391 6,872 610 47,873
Income before Income Taxes 16,231 1,992 401 18,624
Income Tax Expense 4,013 788 159 4,960
NET INCOME $12,218 $1,204 $242 $13,664
Earnings Per Share $1.10 $0.57 $1.09
Diluted Earnings Per Share $1.10 $0.56 $1.09
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 11,065,917 2,103,752 1,433,985(e) 12,499,902
Diluted Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 11,068,988 2,141,407 1,433,985(e) 12,502,973

34

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited) For the Year Ended December 31, 2009(Dollars in Thousands, except per share data)64

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Footnotes:

(a)Accretion of loan fair value adjustment of $3,268 over 4.5 year period on a straight-line basis which is assumed toapproximate level yield based on composition of the portfolio.